
ORDIZIA / ORDIZIA 25/07/2025 14:02:42

ETAPA
167.0 km.          Media: 43.493 km/h

 1º  2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor UAD 3:50:23
 2º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD m.t.
 3º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD a  16
 4º 36 ULISSI, Diego XAT a  16
 5º 43 ALLENO, Clement BBH a  16
 6º 52 BARCELO ARAGON, Fernando CJR a  16
 7º 22 FORMOLO, Davide MOV a  16
 8º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar EKP a  16
 9º 156 SHICHKIN, Vlas PIT a  16
10º 33 SCARONI, Christian XAT a  16

GENERAL
167.0 km.          Media: 43.493 km/h

 1º  2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor UAD 3:50:23
 2º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD m.t.
 3º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD a  16
 4º 36 ULISSI, Diego XAT a  16
 5º 43 ALLENO, Clement BBH a  16
 6º 52 BARCELO ARAGON, Fernando CJR a  16
 7º 22 FORMOLO, Davide MOV a  16
 8º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar EKP a  16
 9º 156 SHICHKIN, Vlas PIT a  16
10º 33 SCARONI, Christian XAT a  16

MONTAÑA
Alto de Abaltzisketa  (3ª Categoría)

 1º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon EKP  3 Ptos.
Alto de Abaltzisketa  (3ª Categoría)

 1º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David PTL  3 Ptos.
Alto de Abaltzisketa  (3ª Categoría)

 1º 162 DE BOD, Stefan TSG  3 Ptos.
Alto de Abaltzisketa  (3ª Categoría)

 1º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele PTV  3 Ptos.
Alto de Abaltzisketa  (3ª Categoría)

 1º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD  3 Ptos.

GENERAL MONTAÑA
 1º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David PTL  9 Ptos.
 2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon EKP  6 Ptos.
 3º 162 DE BOD, Stefan TSG  6 Ptos.
 4º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD  3 Ptos.
 5º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele PTV  3 Ptos.

METAS VOLANTES
Ordizia

 1º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon EKP  3 Ptos.
Ordizia

 1º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria IBA  3 Ptos.
Ordizia

 1º 162 DE BOD, Stefan TSG  3 Ptos.
Ordizia

 1º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD  3 Ptos.

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES
 1º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria IBA  7 Ptos.
 2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon EKP  6 Ptos.
 3º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD  3 Ptos.
 4º 162 DE BOD, Stefan TSG  3 Ptos.
 5º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele PTV  2 Ptos.

EQUIPOS
 1º UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG UAD 11:31:25
 2º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  32
 3º EQUIPO KERN PHARMA EKP a  32
 4º XDS ASTANA TEAM XAT a  1:01
 5º TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA PTV a  1:34

GENERAL EQUIPOS
 1º UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG UAD 11:31:25
 2º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  32
 3º EQUIPO KERN PHARMA EKP a  32
 4º XDS ASTANA TEAM XAT a  1:01
 5º TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA PTV a  1:34

ETAPA EXTRANJEROS
1º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD 3:50:23
2º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD a  16
3º 36 ULISSI, Diego XAT a  16
4º 43 ALLENO, Clement BBH a  16
5º 22 FORMOLO, Davide MOV a  16

GENERAL EXTRANJEROS
1º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD 3:50:23
2º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD a  16
3º 36 ULISSI, Diego XAT a  16
4º 43 ALLENO, Clement BBH a  16
5º 22 FORMOLO, Davide MOV a  16

ETAPA VASCO-NAVARROS
1º  2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor UAD 3:50:23
2º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar EKP a  16
3º 72 BERRADE FERNANDEZ, Urko EKP a  16

ETAPA SUB-23
1º  1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac UAD 3:50:23
2º  5 TOMAS MORGADO, António UAD a  16
3º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar EKP a  16
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1º 2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor ESP EUS UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3:50:23
2º 1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac MEX S23 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG m.t.
3º 5 TOMAS MORGADO, António POR S23 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  16
4º 36 ULISSI, Diego ITA XDS ASTANA TEAM a  16
5º 43 ALLENO, Clement FRA BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  16
6º 52 BARCELO ARAGON, Fernando ESP CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  16
7º 22 FORMOLO, Davide ITA MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
8º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar ESP EUS S23 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
9º 156 SHICHKIN, Vlas PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  16

10º 33 SCARONI, Christian ITA XDS ASTANA TEAM a  16
11º 93 BRAMBILLA, Gianluca ITA Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  16
12º 94 DONOVAN, Mark Jamie GBR Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  16
13º 51 SILVA COUSSAN, Guillermo Thomas URU CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  16
14º 74 MIQUEL DELGADO, Pau ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
15º 25 PEDRERO, Antonio ESP MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
16º 11 HERRADA, Jesus ESP COFIDIS a  16
17º 104 JOUSSEAUME, Alan FRA TOTALENERGIES a  16
18º 26 PESCADOR CASTRO, Fernando Diego COL S23 MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
19º 82 DE CASSAN, Davide ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  16
20º 102 DELBOVE, Joris FRA TOTALENERGIES a  16
21º 87 MARTIN GUTIERREZ, Alex ESP TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  16
22º 115 VERSCHUREN, Killian FRA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  16
23º 72 BERRADE FERNANDEZ, Urko ESP EUS EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
24º 46 FAURA ASENSIO, Jose Luis ESP BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  16
25º 12 CARR, Simon GBR COFIDIS a  21
26º 35 UMBA LOPEZ, Abner Santiago COL XDS ASTANA TEAM a  45
27º 71 IRIBAR JAUREGI, Unai ESP EUS EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  57
28º 21 BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI, Jon ESP EUS MOVISTAR TEAM a  1:18
29º 16 PEREZ, Anthony FRA COFIDIS a  1:18
30º 81 CRESCIOLI, Ludovico ITA S23 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  1:18
31º 14 LASTRA MARTINEZ, Jonathan ESP EUS COFIDIS a  1:18
32º 141 CAICEDO, Jonathan ECU PETROLIKE a  1:18
33º 84 BAIS, Mattia ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  1:18
34º 161 BREGNHØJ, Mathias DEN TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  1:18
35º 62 MARTIN SANZ, Gotzon ESP EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  1:18
36º 61 MURGUIALDAY, Jokin ESP EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  1:18
37º 143 CALLEJAS SANTOS, Edison Alejandro COL PETROLIKE a  1:20
38º 92 CALZONI, Walter ITA Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  1:55
39º 56 PRADES REVERTER, Eduard ESP CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  2:03
40º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  2:03
41º 83 SEVILLA LOPEZ, Diego Pablo ESP TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  2:08
42º 24 HEßMANN, Michel GER MOVISTAR TEAM a  2:08
43º 66 AGIRRE EGAÑA, Jon ESP EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  2:08
44º 163 PRONSKIY, Vadim KAZ TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  2:18
45º 47 GARCIA PIERNA, Carlos ESP BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  2:20
46º 182 SESSLER, Nicolas BRA VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING a  2:20
47º 96 PIDCOCK, Joseph GBR Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  2:22
48º 152 IVANOV, Viacheslav PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  2:40
49º 6 TORRES ARIAS, Pablo ESP S23 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  2:41
50º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EUS EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  2:41
51º 17 SAMITIER SAMITIER, Sergio ESP COFIDIS a  3:29
52º 67 MINTEGI CLAVER, Iker ESP EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  3:29
53º 116 EIKING, Odd Christian NOR UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  3:40
54º 103 GRELLIER, Fabien FRA TOTALENERGIES a  4:16
55º 41 FAGUNDEZ LIMA, Antonio Eric URU BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  4:18
56º 125 PINHEIRO, Ivo POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  4:45
57º 146 PONOMAR, Andrii UKR PETROLIKE a  4:45
58º 134 GONZALEZ QUINTANA, Asier Pablo ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  4:45
59º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  4:45
60º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE a  4:45
61º 144 GALIMBERTI, Lorenzo ITA PETROLIKE a  4:45
62º 111 HUYET, Baptiste FRA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  4:45
63º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  4:51
64º 42 BURNETT, Josh NZL BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  5:57
65º 171 QUAEDVLIEG, Lars NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM a  5:57
66º 57 SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA, Gorka ESP EUS CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  6:42
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67º 155 BUGAENKO, Viktor S23 PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  6:43
68º 27 ROMO OLIVER, Javier ESP MOVISTAR TEAM a  6:44
69º 107 VADIC, Baptiste FRA TOTALENERGIES a  6:44
70º 15 OLDANI, Stefano ITA COFIDIS a  7:27
71º 54 MOLENAAR, Alex NED CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  7:28
72º 53 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Alex ESP EUS CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  7:28
73º 34 SCHELLING, Ide NED XDS ASTANA TEAM a  8:57
74º 132 FITO PRATS, Ricard ESP S23 ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  8:57
78º 86 GARCIA FRANCES, Pablo ESP TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  9:24
79º 135 SAGRADO PEREZ, Alvaro ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  9:24
80º 126 ANDRADE, Pedro POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  9:24
81º 122 MUNTON, Byron RSA FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  10:47
82º 55 NICOLAU BELTRAN, Joel ESP CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  11:27
83º 117 MERIS, Sergio ITA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  13:37
84º 106 SOUPE, Geoffrey FRA TOTALENERGIES a  13:48
85º 101 BOULAHOITE, Rayan FRA S23 TOTALENERGIES a  13:49
86º 13 FERRON, Valentin FRA COFIDIS a  13:49
87º 112 PAIGE, Charles GBR UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  13:49
88º 44 KMÍNEK, Vojtech CZE BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  13:49
89º 73 ELOSEGUI MOMEÑE, Iñigo ESP EUS EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  13:49
90º 136 TRUEBA CAGIGAS, Sergio ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  13:49
91º 3 COVI, Alessandro ITA UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
92º 4 JOHANSEN, Julius DEN UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
93º 7 SCHWARZBACHER, Matthias SVK S23 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
94º 165 KEE, Zhe Yie MAS S23 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  14:34
95º 91 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Xabier Mikel ESP EUS Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  14:34
96º 181 PAREJA, Nichol PHI VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING a  14:34
97º 137 RIERA CLAR, Joan Albert ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  14:34
98º 64 DINA, Márton HUN EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  14:34
99º 65 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL, Mikel ESP EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  14:34

100º 123 PEREIRA, Francisco POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  14:34
101º 131 ESPARZA GARIN, Unai ESP EUS ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  14:34
102º 97 TOWNSEND, Rory IRL Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  17:30

NO SALIDOS
23 ALMEIDA GUERREIRO, Ruben Antonio POR MOVISTAR TEAM
32 SU, Haoyu CHN XDS ASTANA TEAM

164 BUDIAK, Anatolii UKR TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM

RETIRADOS
31 KUZMIN, Anton KAZ XDS ASTANA TEAM
37 MARUKHIN, Daniil KAZ XDS ASTANA TEAM
45 KUDUS, Merhawi ERI BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH
63 LOPEZ CARAVACA, Jordi ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
77 AZNAR VIJUESCA, Hugo ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
95 MALECKI, Kamil POL Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

105 RETAILLEAU, Valentin FRA TOTALENERGIES
121 OLIVEIRA, Diogo POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER
124 OLIVEIRA, Fábio POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER
145 GARCIA TREJO, Carlos Alfonso MEX PETROLIKE
147 CISNEROS MUÑIZ, Cesar Leonel MEX PETROLIKE
151 BERSENEV, Nikita PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING
153 IGOSHEV, Egor PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING
154 ZARAKOVSKIY, Daniil PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING
157 HUANG, Wenbo CHN PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING
166 ROSLI, Muhammad Nur Aiman MAS TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM
167 MOHD ZARIFF, Mohamad Nur Aiman MAS TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM
172 BUIJK, Bart NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM
173 NIJSSEN, Kenny NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM
174 LANGE, Wessel NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM
175 WILLEMSEN, Steven NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM
177 DE JONG, Jeen NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM
183 PAGARA, Alexis PHI VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING
184 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Eugenio ESP VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING
185 CARIÑO, Daniel Ven PHI VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING
186 CAJUCOM, Ean PHI VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING



ETAPA METAS VOLANTES

Ordizia Km: 33,4 PUN

1º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 3

2º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 2

3º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 1

Ordizia Km: 66,8 PUN

1º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 3

2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 2

3º 65 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL, Mikel ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 1

Ordizia Km: 100,2 PUN

1º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 3

2º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 2

3º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 1

Ordizia Km: 133,6 PUN

1º 5 TOMAS MORGADO, António POR UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3

2º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 2

3º 62 MARTIN SANZ, Gotzon ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 1



GENERAL METAS VOLANTES

1º 133 GARCIA SORIANO, Jose Maria ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 7

2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 6

3º 5 TOMAS MORGADO, António POR UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3

4º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 3

5º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 2

6º 62 MARTIN SANZ, Gotzon ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 1

7º 65 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL, Mikel ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 1

8º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 1



ETAPA MONTAÑA

Alto de Abaltzisketa Km: 21,3 (3ª Categoría)

1º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 3

2º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 2

3º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 1

Alto de Abaltzisketa Km: 54,7 (3ª Categoría)

1º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 3

2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 2

3º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 1

Alto de Abaltzisketa Km: 88,1 (3ª Categoría)

1º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 3

2º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 2

3º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 1

Alto de Abaltzisketa Km: 121,5 (3ª Categoría)

1º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 3

2º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 2

3º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 1

Alto de Abaltzisketa Km: 154,9 (3ª Categoría)

1º 1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac MEX UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3

2º 2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor ESP UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 2

3º 12 CARR, Simon GBR COFIDIS 1



GENERAL MONTAÑA

1º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE 9

2º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 6

3º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 6

4º 1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac MEX UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3

5º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 3

6º 2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor ESP UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 2

7º 12 CARR, Simon GBR COFIDIS 1



 

  

EQUIPOS ETAPA

1º UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG UAD 11:31:25

2º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  32

3º EQUIPO KERN PHARMA EKP a  32

4º XDS ASTANA TEAM XAT a  1:01

5º TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA PTV a  1:34

6º COFIDIS COF a  1:39

7º Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM Q36 a  2:11

8º CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA CJR a  2:19

9º BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH BBH a  2:36

10º EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI EUS a  4:28

11º TOTALENERGIES TEN a  4:32

12º PETROLIKE PTL a  7:07

13º TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM TSG a  8:05

14º UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS RKT a  8:25

15º PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING PIT a  9:23

16º ILLES BALEARS ARABAY IBA a  15:29

17º FEIRENSE - BEECELER CDF a  24:40
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1º 1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac MEX UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3:50:23
2º 5 TOMAS MORGADO, António POR UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  16
3º 36 ULISSI, Diego ITA XDS ASTANA TEAM a  16
4º 43 ALLENO, Clement FRA BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  16
5º 22 FORMOLO, Davide ITA MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
6º 156 SHICHKIN, Vlas PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  16
7º 33 SCARONI, Christian ITA XDS ASTANA TEAM a  16
8º 93 BRAMBILLA, Gianluca ITA Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  16
9º 94 DONOVAN, Mark Jamie GBR Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  16

10º 51 SILVA COUSSAN, Guillermo Thomas URU CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  16
11º 104 JOUSSEAUME, Alan FRA TOTALENERGIES a  16
12º 26 PESCADOR CASTRO, Fernando Diego COL MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
13º 82 DE CASSAN, Davide ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  16
14º 102 DELBOVE, Joris FRA TOTALENERGIES a  16
15º 115 VERSCHUREN, Killian FRA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  16
16º 12 CARR, Simon GBR COFIDIS a  21
17º 35 UMBA LOPEZ, Abner Santiago COL XDS ASTANA TEAM a  45
18º 16 PEREZ, Anthony FRA COFIDIS a  1:18
19º 81 CRESCIOLI, Ludovico ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  1:18
20º 141 CAICEDO, Jonathan ECU PETROLIKE a  1:18
21º 84 BAIS, Mattia ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  1:18
22º 161 BREGNHØJ, Mathias DEN TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  1:18
23º 143 CALLEJAS SANTOS, Edison Alejandro COL PETROLIKE a  1:20
24º 92 CALZONI, Walter ITA Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  1:55
25º 24 HEßMANN, Michel GER MOVISTAR TEAM a  2:08
26º 163 PRONSKIY, Vadim KAZ TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  2:18
27º 182 SESSLER, Nicolas BRA VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING a  2:20
28º 96 PIDCOCK, Joseph GBR Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  2:22
29º 152 IVANOV, Viacheslav PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  2:40
30º 116 EIKING, Odd Christian NOR UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  3:40
31º 103 GRELLIER, Fabien FRA TOTALENERGIES a  4:16
32º 41 FAGUNDEZ LIMA, Antonio Eric URU BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  4:18
33º 125 PINHEIRO, Ivo POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  4:45
34º 146 PONOMAR, Andrii UKR PETROLIKE a  4:45
35º 162 DE BOD, Stefan RSA TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  4:45
36º 142 CADENA MARTINEZ, Edgar David MEX PETROLIKE a  4:45
37º 144 GALIMBERTI, Lorenzo ITA PETROLIKE a  4:45
38º 111 HUYET, Baptiste FRA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  4:45
39º 85 ZOCCARATO, Samuele ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  4:51
40º 42 BURNETT, Josh NZL BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  5:57
41º 171 QUAEDVLIEG, Lars NED UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM a  5:57
42º 155 BUGAENKO, Viktor PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  6:43
43º 107 VADIC, Baptiste FRA TOTALENERGIES a  6:44
44º 15 OLDANI, Stefano ITA COFIDIS a  7:27
45º 54 MOLENAAR, Alex NED CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  7:28
46º 34 SCHELLING, Ide NED XDS ASTANA TEAM a  8:57
47º 126 ANDRADE, Pedro POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  9:24
48º 122 MUNTON, Byron RSA FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  10:47
49º 117 MERIS, Sergio ITA UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  13:37
50º 106 SOUPE, Geoffrey FRA TOTALENERGIES a  13:48
51º 101 BOULAHOITE, Rayan FRA TOTALENERGIES a  13:49
52º 13 FERRON, Valentin FRA COFIDIS a  13:49
53º 112 PAIGE, Charles GBR UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS a  13:49
54º 44 KMÍNEK, Vojtech CZE BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH a  13:49
55º 3 COVI, Alessandro ITA UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
56º 4 JOHANSEN, Julius DEN UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
57º 7 SCHWARZBACHER, Matthias SVK UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
58º 165 KEE, Zhe Yie MAS TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  14:34
59º 181 PAREJA, Nichol PHI VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING a  14:34
60º 64 DINA, Márton HUN EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  14:34
61º 123 PEREIRA, Francisco POR FEIRENSE - BEECELER a  14:34
62º 97 TOWNSEND, Rory IRL Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  17:30
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1º 1 DEL TORO ROMERO, Isaac MEX UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3:50:23
2º 5 TOMAS MORGADO, António POR UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  16
3º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
4º 26 PESCADOR CASTRO, Fernando Diego COL MOVISTAR TEAM a  16
5º 81 CRESCIOLI, Ludovico ITA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA a  1:18
6º 6 TORRES ARIAS, Pablo ESP UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  2:41
7º 155 BUGAENKO, Viktor PINGTAN INTERNATIONAL TOURISM ISLAND CYCLING a  6:43
8º 132 FITO PRATS, Ricard ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  8:57
9º 101 BOULAHOITE, Rayan FRA TOTALENERGIES a  13:49

10º 7 SCHWARZBACHER, Matthias SVK UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG a  14:34
11º 165 KEE, Zhe Yie MAS TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM a  14:34
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1º 2 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor ESP UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 3:50:23
2º 76 ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS, Haimar ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
3º 72 BERRADE FERNANDEZ, Urko ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  16
4º 71 IRIBAR JAUREGI, Unai ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  57
5º 21 BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI, Jon ESP MOVISTAR TEAM a  1:18
6º 14 LASTRA MARTINEZ, Jonathan ESP COFIDIS a  1:18
7º 62 MARTIN SANZ, Gotzon ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  1:18
8º 61 MURGUIALDAY, Jokin ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  1:18
9º 66 AGIRRE EGAÑA, Jon ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  2:08

10º 75 RUIZ SEDANO, Ibon ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  2:41
11º 67 MINTEGI CLAVER, Iker ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  3:29
12º 57 SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA, Gorka ESP CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  6:42
13º 53 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Alex ESP CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA a  7:28
14º 73 ELOSEGUI MOMEÑE, Iñigo ESP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA a  13:49
15º 91 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Xabier Mikel ESP Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM a  14:34
16º 65 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL, Mikel ESP EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI a  14:34
17º 131 ESPARZA GARIN, Unai ESP ILLES BALEARS ARABAY a  14:34
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